61¢

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
99 72 42.3708300 4573357515 1 1 1 KpsIlika co cTopoHBI KOJUIEKTOpa B cObope Cover at commutator side in assy
73 CT28-3708403 1 1 1 Bxoraprin Insert
74 42.3708301 4573357585 1 1 1 KpsIlka co cTOpoHBI KOJUTEKTOpa Cover at commutator side
75 42.3708100 4573357578 1 1 1 Kopmyc B coope Body in assy
76 CT230-3708105 45 7375 2847 4 4 4 BuHt nomoca Pole screw
77 42.3708101 45 7335 7579 1 1 1 Koprmyc Body
78 23.3708109 45 7335 4649 1 1 1 N3onsuus BeiBOgA Leadout insulation
79 42.3708110 45 7335 7562 1 1 1 Katyiuka nomtocos B coope Pole coil in assy
80 2302.3708181 4573354212 1 1 1 HakoHeuHuk Tip
81 2302.3708106 4573354199 1 1 1 Brynka uzonsimonHas Insulation bush
82 2302.3708130 457335 4204 1 1 1 Katyika nostoca Ne 1 B cbope Pole No. 1 coil in assy
83 2302.3708160 45 7335 4209 1 1 1 Karyuika nmomtoca Ne 3 B cbope Pole No. 3 coil in assy
84 42.3708170 457335 7564 1 1 1 KaTyiuka nosioca Ne 4 B coope Pole No. 4 coil in assy
85 42.3708140 4573357563 1 1 1 Katyika nosoca Ne 2 B cbope Pole No. 2 coil in assy
86 23.3708102 45 7335 4647 4 4 4 Momoc Pole
87 2302.3708048 45 7375 4185 1 1 1 Konb1o yrmmoTHUTE IBHOE Sealing ring
88 2302.3708044 4573354182 1 1 1 [ITait6a cTromopHast Lock washer
89 42.3708045 4573357577 1 1 1 [lai16a ynmopHas Thrust washer
90 42.3708200 45 7335 4502 1 1 1 Sxopsb B coope Armature in assy
91 2302.3708050 4573354188 1 1 1 IMomuumHMK B cObope Bearing in assy
92 23.3708052 457335 4642 1 1 1 Bxtagpiin Insert
93 2302.3708051 45 7335 4641 1 1 1 JlepxaTesb MOAIIUITHUKA Bearing holder
100 94 42.3708400 457335 7558 1 1 1 Kpsitirka co cTopoHs! IprBoa B cbope Cover at drive side in assy
95 CT230-3708402 4573352232 1 1 1 Bxutagbiin Insert
96 42.3708401 45 7335 7559 1 1 1 Kpbiiika co cTOpOHBI IPUBOIA Cover at drive side
97 250608-1129 459553 1254 1 1 1 laiika M6 Nut M6
98 252154-112 459816 6006 1 1 1 [ait6a 6 mpykuHHAS Spring washer 6
99 42.3708014 457335 7568 1 1 1 Ocb pbluara Lever axle
100 42.3708020 45 7335 7555 1 1 1 Pbruar BKITIOUeHUs IpMBOJa B cOope Drive engaging lever
101 42.3708031 45 73357556 1 1 1 [TnactrHa pelvyara jeBast Lever L.h. strip
102 42.3708031-01 457335 7557 1 1 1 IMnacTuHa peryara mpasast Lever r.h. strip
103 42.3708022 4573357586 2 2 2 [Manew Pin
104 23.3708003 4573357652 2 2 2 IInunbKa cTsKHAasT Coupling stud
105 250508-1129 459553 1054 2 2 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
106 2302.3708049 4573354203 2 2 2 TpyOka uzonsgaMoHHast Insulation pipe
107 42.3708600 4573357529 1 1 1 IIpuBon B cbope Drive in assy
108 42.3708610 4573357587 1 1 1 Mydra npuBona B coope Drive clutch in assy
109 42.3708630 457335 7589 1 1 1 O6oiiMa c BTYJIKOI Hampagistouleil u Bkiaasimiem  Holder with guide bush and insert in assy

B cOope



1144

58 42.3708310
59 2307.3708304

60 4207.3708303

61 4207.3708305
WNEA.685234.001
42.3708306

4212.3708311

62

63

64

65 42.3708318

66 252000-29

67 42.3708314

68 252542-M29

69 1/32762/01
4 252134-N2

70 2302.3708041

2302.3708043

74 42.3708301

Puc. 99. Craprep (3708)/2
Fig. 99. Starter (3708)/2

42.3708100——
CT230-3708105
42.3708101

23.3708109

42.3708110—
2302.3708181
2302.3708106

2302.3708130
2302.3708160
42.3708170
42.3708140
23.3708102

87 2302.3708048

88 2302.3708044
89 42.3708045
57 42.3708009

90 42.3708200
57 42.3708009
91 2302.3708050
92 23.3708052
93 2302.3708051



1¢¢

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
100 110 42.3708635 4573357595 1 1 1 O0oiima ¢ BKJIabILLEM B cOope Holder with insert in assy
111 2302.3708632 45 7335 4258 1 1 1 Bxnagbi Insert
112 CT221-3708612 4573354354 4 4 4 Ponuk Roller
113 23.3708603 457335 4678 1 1 1 IpyxuHa Spring
114 42.3708605 45 73357535 1 1 1 Koub1io moBoakosoe Carrier ring
115 42.3708604 45 7335 7534 | | 1 Kosnbuo yrnopHoe Thrust ring
116 42.3708601 4573357533 1 1 | Kob11o 3amopHoe Lock ring
117 2302.3708611 457335 4247 1 1 1 Kpsiika MydTh Clutch cover
118 2302.3708619 45 7335 4253 1 1 1 Konbuo Ring
119 2302.3708618 45 7335 4252 1 1 1 Ilaii6a cneunanpHas Special washer
120 2302.3708617 45 7335 4251 1 1 1 IMnactuHa Strip
121 23.3708614 45 7335 4260 4 4 4 IpyxuHa Spring
122 2302.3708616 457335 4249 4 4 4 Kononka Shoe
123 42.3708620 4573357591 | | | ecrepHst npuBoaa B cbope Drive gear in assy
124 42.3708621 4573357593 1 1 1 lecTepHst Gear
125 2302.3708622 45 7335 4256 2 2 2 Bxnagpiiu Insert
- 4211.3708-01* 1 1 1 CrapTep B coope Starter in assy
62.3708* 1 1 1 CrapTep B coope Starter in assy
IMoarpynna 3709. Ilepexmoyarenn
Subgroup 3709. Selector Switches
101 1 3741-3709040 457343 1116 1 1 1 [Mepexntouarenb CTEKIOOUUCTUTEISI M CMbIBATESI Windshield washer and wiper selector switch in
B cbope assy
2 452-5205072-11 1 1 1 Pyuka mepeximogarteist CTeKJIOOUMCTUTEIST Windshield washer and wiper selector switch
M CMbIBaTeNIs knob
3 242200-1129 459472 1001 2 2 1 Bunt M4x6 Screw M4x6
4 69-3709030 454315 0948 2 2 | laiika kperneHus: HeHTPaJIbHOTO MepeKoyaTes Main selector switch fastening nut
5 469-3709125-01 457343 1073 | | - IMepexmtouarens oronutens 5102.3709 Heater selector switch 5102.3709
6 250462-1129 459553 1052 2 2 - laiika M4 Nut M4
7 252152-112 459816 6003 2 2 - Llai16a 4J1 mpyxxuHHas Spring washer 4J1
8 220051-1129 459432 1053 2 2 - Bunt M4x10 Screw M4x10
9 469-3709010-01 457373 1345 1 1 - l'[e6peKmo'{aTenL cBeTa LeHTpaabHbI [1312-01 Main light selector switch [1312-01 in assy
B cObope
10 452-3709051 453111 8063 1 1 - Pyuka 811 IeHTpaIbHOTO MepeKIIoYaTess Main light selector switch knob
11 1/32762/01 459962 2395 2 2 2 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
12 252134-112 459816 6045 2 2 2 [ait6a 6 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 6
13 51-3710050-1 453114 2680 1 1 1 Ko3bIpek 3aluTHEII KJIeMM HOXXHOTO Foot dimmer selector switch protective plate
NepeKIIoyaTeisl cCBeTa
14 3151-3709400 457373 5104 1 1 1 [Mepexmtouarens cBeta HOXHOI [153 B cOope Foot dimmer selector switch I153 in assy



(444

94

95

96

97

98
99

100
101

102
103

104

105

42.3708400
CT230-3708402

42.3708401

250608-1N29

252154-1N2

42.3708014

42.3708020

42.3708031

42.3708031-01 107

42.3708022 108
109
110
111
112

23.3708003 1 1 2

252134-MN2 e

250508-MN29

116

Puc. 100. Craprep (3708)/3
Fig. 100. Starter (3708)/3

42.3708600

42.3708610—

42.3708630
42.3708635
2302.3708632
CT221-3708612
23.3708603
42.3708605
42.3708604
42.3708601

2302.3708611
2302.3708619
2302.3708618

2302.3708617
23.3708614 ~

2302.3708616

42.3708620
42.3708621 ﬂ

2302.3708622




€ee

12 | 3 + 5 6 7
101 15 3160-3709040 - - 1 [NepekmoyaTesb JaTYMKOB YPOBHsI TOIUTNBA B 6akax Fuel level gauge selector switch 82.3709-06.10
82.3709-06.10
21 469-3709300 - 1* - [Tepexmouatens [120-A2 B cOope Selector switch [120-A2 in assy
* _ Jlyiss aBromobwmwieit YA3-3962 u YA3-39629
For automobile YA3-3962 and YA3-39629
IMoarpynna 3710. Beikmouatenn
Subgroup 3710. Switches
101 12 252134-T12 459816 6045 2 2 - [Iaii6a 6 mpyXuHHas Spring washer 6
16 3160-3710030 - - 1 Beixitiouatenb HapyxxHoro ocBerieHus 581.3710 Outer lighting switch 581.3710
17 31512-3709125 - - 1 BrikiTI0UaTe b 3JIEKTPOABUTATEIST BEHTUJISITOpA Heater fan motor switch 82.3709-05.09
otonurens KabuHsl §2.3709-05.09
18 31512-3710040 45 7373 4906 1 1 - BriximiouaTtens ykasatesisi ypOBHSI TOTUIMBA Fuel level gauge switch 3802.3710-10
3802.3710-10
19 3741-3710500 457373 4291 1 1 1 Brikitouaresib (hoHapst 3aHETO X0/1a aBTOMOOWIIS Backing lamp switch BK-418 in assy
BK-418 B cbope
20 452]1-3710518 454312 1817 1 1 1 IIpokinamka BHIKITIOUATENIS CBETa 3aJHETO XOIa Backing lamp switch gasket
aBTOMOOWMJISA
22 469b-3710020 457373 4031 2/1* 2/1%* - BriximouaTesnb riadoHa OCBeIIEeHUsT KaOMHbI Cab dome lamp switch BK26-A2
BK26-A2
23 469-3720010 454316 2602 1 1 1 BriximtouaTens CTOSTHOYHO TOPMO3HOM CUCTEMBI Parking brake switch BK 412
BK 412
24 354375-1129 453111 5487 2 2 2 laiika M 12x1,5 Nut M12x1.5
25 3151-3508061 454321 0799 1 1 1 Yexo:1 3alUMTHBII BBIKJTIOUATENSI CTOSSHOYHOM Parking brake switch boot
TOPMO3HOM CUCTEMBI
26 3151-3710040-01 457373 4233 1 1 - Briximtouatens aBapuitHo# curHanusammu 24.3710 Warning device switch 24.3710 in assy
B cbope
27 33036-3710040 - - 1 Beixitouatens aBapuitHoit curnanuzauuu 245.3710  Warning device switch 245.3710 in assy
B cObope
28 31512-3710060 - - 1 BrikimtouaTtens 3agHero mpoTuBoTyMaHHoro (hoHapst  Rear fog lamp switch 3832.3710-11.04
3832.3710-11.04
29 31514-3710050 - - 1 Beixitouatens miuacdoHa ocBelieHUsT KaOUHbBI Cab dome lamp switch 3832.3710-02.09
3832.3710-02.09
30 31512-3710080 - - 1 BrIkiTtoyareib MpOTUBOTYMAaHHBIX (hap Fog lamp switch 3832.3710-10.03
3832.3710-10.03
31 31512-3710051 454321 1843 1 1 - YcunuTelnb IUTKA BHIKITIOYATEIIST Fog lamp switch plate reinforcement
MPOTUBOTYMaHHBIX hap
32 250508-1129 459553 1054 2 2 - laiika M6 Nut M6
33 201416-1129 459346 1502 2 2 - Bont M6x12 Bolt M6x12
34 31512-3710052 1 1 - IIIuToK BBIK/IIOUATEISI IPOTUBOTYMAaHHBIX (hap Fog lamp switch plate
35 31512-3710010 454321 1842 1 1 - BrixiouaTesnb 3agHero npoTuBoTyMaHHoro onapst  Rear fog lamp switch 26. 3710.24

26.3710.24





